Difference between the fair value and transaction value of the security deposit has been recognized as

Fair Valuation Adjustment - Security Deposits (prepaid rent). Consequent to this change, the amount of

security deposits decreased by Rs. 4,72,668 as at 31st March, 2017 (1st April, 2016 Rs Nil ) and The Fair

Valuation Adjustment - Security Deposits (prepaid rent) increased by the same amount. The profit for the

year and total equity as at 31st March, 2017 increased by Rs 17,592.14 due to notional interest income

of Rs 69,452 recognized on security deposits, which is partially off-set by the amortization of the Fair

Valuation Adjustment - Security Deposits (prepaid rent) of Rs 51,859.

Amortization of the Fair Valuation Adjustment - Security Deposits (prepaid rent) to the extent 35%

amounting Rs. 27,924 has been capitalized under the Capital work in progress

Reconciliation of Equity as on 1st April, 2016 (at the date of Transition)
Amount (` in Lakhs)

Particulars
 Foot
Notes

 Previous
GAAP

Adjustments  Ind AS

 A ASSETS

1 Non-current assets

 (a)  Property, Plant and equipment  -   -   -

  (b) Capital work-in-progress  -   -   -

  (c) Other Intangible assets  -   -   -

 (d) Financial Assets

   (i) Loans  -   -   -

 (e) Deferred tax assets (Net)  8.65  -   8.65

 (f) Other non-current assets  -   -   -

 8.65  -   8.65

2 Current assets

 (a) Financial Assets

	 (i) Cash and Cash Equivalents  2.00  -   2.00

	 (ii) Bank Balances other

   than (i) above
 10,487.11  -   10,487.11

	 (iii) Others  305.80  -   305.80

 (b) Current Tax Assets  0.35  -   0.35

 (c) Other Current Assets  -

 10,795.26  10,795.26

 Total Assets  10,803.91  10,803.91

84 85www.ncrtc.inAnnual Report 2017-18

B EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

1 Equity

 (a)  Equity Share Capital  10,000.00  -   10,000.00

 (b)  Other Equity  796.69  -   796.69

 10,796.69  -   10,796.69

2 Liabilities

 (i) Non-current liabilities

(ii) Current liabilities

  (a) Financial Liabilities

	 (i) Others  2.03  -   2.03

 (b) Other current liabilities  0.13  -   0.13

 (c) Current Tax liability (Net)  5.06  0.00  5.06

 7.22  (0.00)  7.22

Total Equity and Liabilities  10,803.91  (0.00)  10,803.91

 *The previous year figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose

of this note.

Reconciliation of Equity for the year ended 31st March, 2017 	 Amount (` in Lakhs)

Particulars
Foot

Notes

 Previous

GAAP
Adjustments  Ind AS

 A ASSETS

1 Non-current assets

 (a) Property, Plant and equipment   101.39   -   101.39

  (b) Capital work-in-progress 1   432.14   1.23   433.37

  (c) Other Intangible assets   1.51   -   1.51

 (d) Financial Assets

   (i) Loans   19.08   (4.72)   14.36

 (e) Deferred tax assets (Net)   2.83   0.59   3.42

 (f)  Other non-current assets   -   3.55   3.55

  556.95   0.65   557.60

2 Current assets

 (a) Financial Assets

	 (i) Cash and Cash Equivalents   620.07   -   620.07

	 (ii) Bank Balances other than (i)   9,523.42   -   9,523.42

	 (iii) Others   648.94   -   648.94

 (b) Current Tax Assets   0.35   -   0.35

 (c) Other Current Assets 1   0.37   1.07   1.44

  10,793.15   1.07   10,794.22

 Total Assets   11,350.10   1.72   11,351.82

B EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

1 Equity

 (a) Equity Share Capital   10,000.00   10,000.00

 (b) Other Equity 1   1,196.18   (1.02)   1,195.17

  11,196.18   (1.02)   11,195.17

2 Liabilities

 (a) Non-current liabilities

	 (i) Provisions   2.57   2.57

  -   2.57   2.57

3 Current liabilities

  (a) Financial Liabilities

	 (i) Others   86.31   86.31

 (b) Other current liabilities   36.83   36.83

(c) Short Term Provisions   -   0.16   0.16

 (d) Current Tax liability (Net)   30.78   30.78

  153.92   0.16   154.08

Total Equity and Labilities  11,350.10  1.71 11351.82

* The previous year figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose
of this note.

Reconciliation of Profit or Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2017
Amount (` in Lakhs)

Particulars

Notes to

first time

adoption

 Previous

GAAP
Adjustments  Ind AS

I. Revenue:

Revenue from operations (Inclusive of

Excise Duty)

II. Other income 1   792.16   0.69   792.85

III. Total Income (I + II)   792.16   0.69   792.85

86 87www.ncrtc.inAnnual Report 2017-18

IV. Expenses:

Employee benefits expenses   55.19   1.77   56.96

Depreciation and amortization

expense
  14.21   -   14.21

Other Expenses 1   126.31   0.52   126.84

Total Expenses (IV)   195.71   2.29   198.01

V.
Profit/loss Before exceptional

items and Tax (III - IV)
  596.45   (1.60)   594.85

VI. Exceptional items

VII. Profit/(Loss) before tax (V - VI)   596.45   (1.60)   594.85

VIII. Tax expense:

(1) Current tax   191.14   -   191.14

(2) Deferred tax   5.82   (0.59)   5.23

(3) Earlier year taxes   -   -

IX
Profit/(loss) for the period from

continuing operation (VII - VIII)
  399.49   (1.01)   398.48

X
Profit/(loss) from discontinued

operations

XI
Tax Expense of discontinued

operations

XII
Profit/(loss) from discontinued

operations (after tax) (X-XI)

XIII Profit/(loss) for the period (IX+XII)   399.49   (1.01)   398.48

XIV Other Comprehensive Income

A. (i) Items that will not be reclassified
to profit and loss

	 (ii) Income Tax relating to Items
that will not be reclassified to profit
and loss

B.	(i) Items that will be reclassified to
profit and loss

(ii) Income Tax relating to Items that
will be reclassified to profit and loss

XV

Total Comprehensive Income
for the period (XIII+XIV)
(Comprehensive profit and other
comprehensive income for the
period)

  399.49   (1.01)   398.48

XVI. Earnings Per Equity Share:

(For Continuing Operation)

(1) Basic   3.99   3.98

(2) Diluted   3.99   3.98

XVII. Earnings Per Equity Share:

(For discontinuing Operation)

(1) Basic

(2) Diluted

XVIII Earnings Per Equity Share:

(For discontinued and continuing

Operation)

(1) Basic   3.99 3.98

(2) Diluted   3.99 3.98

Reconciliation of Total Equity as at 31st March, 2017 and 1st April, 2016

Amount (` in Lakhs)

Particulars Note No.

 As at

31st March,

2017

 As at

1st April,

2016

Total Equity (shareholder's fund) as per previous

GAAP
  11,196.18   10,796.69

Adjustments